



Republic of the Philippines  
**PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO**  
Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

**BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**

**NOTICE OF AWARD**

March 07, 2022

**MS. EMILIA S. FAMPULME**

Authorized Managing Officer

**DXB CONSTRUCTION**

Bayabas St., Lalud, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Ma'am:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 050, Series of 2022**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Construction of Stage at San Antonio, Victoria, Oriental Mindoro (Construction of 3.50m x 6.0m stage. Not including ceiling and gutter. Rough in only for electrical. Embankment materials will be shouldered by PGOM mechanized units. Embankment=0.90m.)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Single Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY NINE THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (Php 799,000.00)**.

Project/Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00 ea.	8,000.00	8,000.00
100(1)a3	Removal of Trees	1.00 L.S.	11,000.00	11,000.00
803(1)a	Lay/Stake-Out & Excavation	21.60 cu.m.	700.00	15,120.00
804(4)	Embankment & Gravel Fill	30.61 cu.m.	260.00	7,958.60
900	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 days)	14.14 cu.m.	6,200.00	87,668.00
902(1)a1	Reinforced Steel, Grade 40	1806.42 kgs	65.50	118,320.51
903(2)	Forms & Falseworks	640.00 bd.ft	83.50	53,440.00
1001(11)	Septic Vault	1.00 unit	28,814.62	28,814.62
1002	Plumbing Works	1.00 L.S.	57,300.00	57,300.00
1010 &	Doors & Windows	3.54 sq.m.	2,420.00	8,566.80
1008(1)				
1018	Glazed & Unglazed Tiles and Trims	21.48 sq.m.	1,362.00	29,255.76
1046(2)a1 & 1027(1)	Masonry & Plastering Works	125.76 sq.m.	842.00	105,889.92
1032(1)a	Painting Works (Masonry & Concrete)	209.16 sq.m.	278.00	58,146.48
1032(1)c	Painting Works (Steel)	86.73 sq.m.	142.00	12,315.66
1100-1103	Electrical Works (Rough In Only)	1.00 L.S.	2,750.00	2,750.00
1047(1)a	Structural Steel Truss	1005.99 kgs	110.00	110,658.90
1014(1)b2	Pre-Painted Metal Sheets, Rib Type Long Span	56.05 sq.m.	1,495.00	83,794.75
			<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>Php 799,000.00</b>